504115159 11/29/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4161829

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MAO-KAI SU	11/29/2016
YI-CHING LIN	11/29/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AEROHOOK TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO.250, CHENGFONG LN., TAIMING RD., WURIH DIST.,
City:	TAICHUNG CITY
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	41468

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15364201

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)571-9813

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 626-571-9812

Email: RAYMONDC@DAVIDANDRAYMOND.COM
Correspondent Name: DAVID AND RAYMOND PATENT FIRM

Address Line 1: 108 N. YNEZ AVE., SUITE 128

Address Line 4: MONTEREY PARK, CALIFORNIA 91754

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CHUA00394-USP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL LEE
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Lee/
DATE SIGNED:	11/29/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=CHUA00394assignment#page1.tif source=CHUA00394assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504115159 REEL: 040746 FRAME: 0286

THREE PRINTS	10.30

Attorney's Dooket No.: <u>CHUA00394-USP</u>

ASSIGNMENT

WHI	EREAS, I (we), Mao-Kai Su			
whose post o	ffice address(es) appear(s) belo	w, hereinafter referred	to as ASSIGNOR, he	ive invented a
	id useful improvements in		, "	
	ble Anti-falling Device			
(hereinafter re	ferred to as the INVENTION) for		ir United States Letters	Patent was
	executed on even data herewith			
닏	executed on:	25 7 4 5 5		
	filed on:	Serial No.		
33333	EREAS, Aerohook Technolog	water today		
		ty Car, Liu. fong Lu., Talming Rd., W	/urih Dist., Taichung City	/ 41468, Taiwai
hereinafter ref	ferred to as ASSIGNEE, is desiron	is of acquiring the entir	e right, title and interes	st in and to the
same in the U				
acknowledged entire right, ti America, incl	V, THEREPORE, for good a I, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these p itle, and interest in and to said I uding any and all Letters Patent 'said application.	resents do sell, assign a NVENTION and applica	and transfer unto said / ation throughout the U	ASSIGNEE, the nited States of
mm (212200 n)	pant apparentions			
application(s) required to af ASSIGNOR at communicate that are within behalf of ASSI and defense ASSIGNOR'S	with the filing, prosecution an in the United States for said firm the rights of ASSIGNEE in lso agrees, without further costs ASSIGNEE'S recent ASSIGNEE'S recent ASSIGNOR'S possession or of IGNEE that lawfully may be required any patent application or probligations under this instruction other legal representatives.	INVENTION, including and to said INVENTIOn sideration and at ASquest documents and intention, and to provide ired of ASSIGNOR in repatent, encompassed was a single or a second and a second a second and a second and a second a secon	additional documents ON, all without further SIGNEE'S expense, to formation concerning th further assurances and spect of the prosecution within the terms of the	s that may be consideration of identify and the INVENTION is testimony or a maintenance this instrument.
to issue any ar and interest it ASSIGNEE'S I	O, ÅSSIONOR hereby authorizes and all Letters Patent referred to a mand to the same, for ASSION legal representatives and success d, as fully and entirely as the same made.	bove to ASSIGNEE, as IEE'S sole use and bel ors, to the full end of the	the ASSIGNEE of the en noof; and for the use he term for which such	ntire right, title and behoof of Letters Patent
ASSI	GNOR authorizes Raymond Y.	Chan to insert or come	lete any information in	this document
	et its recordal in the U.S. Patent		men mist energy ery	mini minimize
ASSIGNOR N.	AME: Mao-Kai Su			
ADDRESS:	No.250, Chengiong Lu., Taiming R	d., Wurih Dist., Talchung	City 41468, Taiwan (R.C	1.0.)
6/18/	WILL CIT			
17/31	JUMI, JU		11/29/2016	
SIGNATUR			DATE	

PATENT REEL: 040746 FRAME: 0287

81.53.5	*****	 ar'ar	

Americey's Docket No.: CHUA00394-USP

ASSIGNMENT

네 생물 병통하다 하다 그는 내가 하게 하다 하는 것 같아.
WHEREAS, I (we), Yi-Ching Lin
whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented a certain new and useful improvements in
Dual-suspensible Anti-falling Device
(hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was
executed on even data herewith
Fig. 1. Discreption: The first first state of the f
☐ filed on: Serial No.:
필명하다 보는 보이 병기 하다 되는 사람들은 사람이 되는 것이 바다 한 번째 다
WHEREAS, Aerohook Technology Co., Ltd. whose post office address is No.250, Chengfong Ln., Taiming Rd., Wurth Dist., Taichung City 41468, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States;
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.
ASSIGNOR authorizes Raymond Y. Chan to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.
ASSIGNOR NAME: Yi-Ching Lin ADDRESS: No.250, Chengiong Ln., Taiming Rd., Wurih Dist., Taichung City 41468, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
Yi- Ching Un 11/29/2016
SIGNATURE DATE

PATENT REEL: 040746 FRAME: 0288

RECORDED: 11/29/2016